

**CITY OF ELKO  
 BID TABULATION  
 FOR  
 WRF - DIGESTER NO.2 - CONCRETE PREP  
 JULY 7TH, 2017**

NAME **FD THOMAS INC.**  
 ADDRESS **PO BOX 4663**  
 CITY, STATE **MEDFORD, OR 97501**  
 PHONE **541-664-3010**

<b>NO.</b>	<b>BID ITEM</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>CORRECT SUM</b>	<b>DIFFERENCE</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization of materials, labor and equipment to and from the job site @ \$ _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	1	LS	\$ 52,060.00	\$ 52,060.00	\$ 52,060.00	
2	Remove the existing PVC Digester Gas liner located beneath the digester Concrete Roof surface and properly dispose of the Liner. The Contractor shall include all materials, labor and equipment required to remove the PVC liner @ _____ Per Square Foot of PVC Liner and Properly Disposed of.	3110	SF	\$ 23.00	\$ 71,530.00	\$ 71,530.00	

3	Clean the Existing Digester Interior Concrete Surfaces including the concrete floor, walls, and ceiling surfaces in accordance with Society for Protective Coatings Standard SSPC-13 / NACE 6 and Standards ASTM D 4258 & D 4259 including all materials, labor and equipment required to complete this work @:_____per SQ. FT. of Concrete Surface Cleaned & Prepared.	8950	SF	\$ 4.88	\$ 43,767.00	\$ 43,676.00	\$ 91.00
4	Clean and prepare the Existing Digester Exterior Rooftop Dome Concrete Surfaces for Coating, in accordance with the Society for Protective Coatings Standard SSPC-SP13, and Standards ASTM D 4258 & D 4259 including all materials, labor, and equipment required to complete the work @: _____ Per SQ FT. of Concrete Surface.	2330	SF	\$ 0.93	\$ 2,167.00	\$ 2,166.90	\$ 0.10
5	Remove the Existing Joint Filler Material in the Construction Joints in the Floor, Walls and Ceiling; Clean the Concrete Joints, as specified, and fill with a Non-Shrink Joint Sealing Material as specified in the Project Specifications Per Lin. Ft. of construction joint.	390	LF	\$ 23.28	\$ 9,079.00	\$ 9,079.20	\$ (0.20)

6	Clean the Deep Concrete Cracks, Route Out Cracks (or Chip Out Cracks), Clean, and fill with epoxy grout and crack sealant, as specified in the Project Specifications @ _____ Per Lin. Ft. of crack length.	250	LF	\$ 22.28	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 5,570.00	
7	Provide and Apply Series 434 Permashield H2S Coating System Prime Coats and Finish Coats to digester Walls and Ceiling at the Specified mil Thicknesses including all Materials, Labor & Equipment Required to Apply Prime Coats @: _____ Per SQ. Ft. of Surface Area.	6,900	SF	\$ 18.66	\$ 128,754.00	\$ 128,754.00	
8	Provide and Apply Perma -Glaze Series 435 Epoxy Coating System to the Digester Concrete floor including Prime Coats and Top Coat, as specified in Revised Section 09810 @: _____ Per Square Foot of Floor Surface Area.	2050	SF	\$ 6.22	\$ 12,751.00	\$ 12,751.00	
9	Clean and Prepare the Digester Exposed Ductile Iron Pipe Surfaces (8-inch, 10-inch and 12 inch Ø pipe) in accordance with Standard SSPC-SP10 / NACE 2 - Near-White Blast Cleaning, including all Materials, Labor, and Equipment to complete the work @: _____ Per Lump Sum Amount.	370	LS	\$ 8.18	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 3,026.60	\$ (0.60)

10	Provide and Apply Specified Permashield H2S Coating System on the Digester Interior Ductile Iron Pipe Surfaces (8-inch, 10-inch, and 12 inch Ø pipes) including all related materials, labor and equipment, as specified in Section 09810 @:  _____ Per Square Ft. of surface Area.	370	SF	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 2,997.00	
11	Provide and Apply the "Enviro-Crete Series 156 & 157 Coating System to the Digester Exterior Roof Concrete Surfaces as Specified in Revised Section 09810 at the Specified mil Thicknesses shown including all Materials, Labor & Equipment Required to Apply Prime Coats @:  _____. Per Square Foot of Roof Surface Area.	2330	SF	\$ 3.42	\$ 7,969.00	\$ 7,968.60	\$ 0.40
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<u>\$ 339,670.00</u>		<u>\$ 90.70</u>
	<b>CORRECTED BID AMOUNT</b>					<u>\$ 339,579.30</u>	